The measurement of distance from the proposed signs to the limited 
access highway, turnpike right-of-way, collector street, arterial street, 
property line or other boundary set out within the different zoning districts, 
however if the distance is greater than one thousand five hundred feet 
(1,500’), then no such measured distance is required to be reported, 
except that the applicant shall so state that the distance is greater than 
one thousand five hundred feet (1,500’). 

e.f. The name and business address of the licensed contractor and the 
licensed electrical contractor if the sign is electrically powered. 

f.g. The name and contact information of the sign owner. 

3. Sign Permit Requirements (Applicable to Banner, Temporary, Promotional

[...]

thirty feet (30’) from any other freestanding sign or projecting sign. However, in 
cases where there is a preexisting off-premises advertising sign, except for those 
allowed in Section 5.7.D, any subsequent placement of a freestanding sign shall 
be separated by at least one-thousand, five-hundred linear feet (1,500’) along the 
street frontage from the pre-existing off-premises advertising sign. Further, wall 
signs or projecting signs shall not exceed the height of the parapet of the building 
to which they are attached. Provided, where architectural features of the building